

ITEM NO.110

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).408/2008

MACCHINDRA S/O SHANKAR WANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/12/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Sharma, AC

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The present petition is a jail petition and an  
Amicus Curiae has been provided.

Office to issue notice to the respondent by  
registered post, acknowledgment due as well as through  
standing counsel immediately.

List again on 17.2.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd