

`ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 707/2010

MACCHINDRA S/O SHANKAR WANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 07/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv. (A.C.) (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

For Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even on second call, none appears on behalf of the appellant.

In the interest of justice, list after Summer Vacation.

(R.NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master

Court Master