

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 707/2010

MACCHINDRA S/O SHANKAR WANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 21/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.[A.C.]

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When this Criminal Appeal was filed there was no representation for the appellant. In fact the appellant was being represented by the Amicus appointed by this Court. We find that even on the last occasion i.e. on 7th June, 2016, none appeared on behalf of the appellant even on second call and that is how this appeal was adjourned and listed today.

In such circumstances, we feel that there is no point in continuing with the engagement of the present Amicus in Court. We request Mr. Shivam Singh who is present in Court to assist us in this matter. Copy of the appeal papers be furnished to him to enable him to argue this appeal on the next date of hearing.

List this matter on 24th August, 2016.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER